™ WASTEQUIP

5712 Lower 3rd Street, Alexandria, LA, 71302
WQ-10319700

Sell To:

City of Merced

3504 N State Highway 59
Merced, CA 95348
USA

Contact Name Dan McComb Ship To Name
Bill To Name City of Merced Ship To
Bill To 678 W 18th St

Merced, CA 95340-4700

USA Quick Ship
Email mccombd@cityofmerced.org
Phone (209) 564-2513 "«

Quote Information

Salesperson

Salesperson Email

Michael Lynn

mlynn@wastequip.com

Salesperson Phone (916) 203-9640

Product

Product Description

Expiration Date

Quote Number

9/10/2024
WQ-10319700

Please Reference Quote Number on all
Purchase Orders

Description

Selected
Option

Quantity

Sales
Price

Total Price

Compaction - APC-426-West

Compaction - CO252 -
450-550-645-West

Special Compaction Option -
West (See Details for Product
Information)

Compaction - CO234 -
450-550-645-West

Compaction - CO121 -
145-245|P-265XP-345IP-West

Compaction - CO102-West

Compaction - CO122 - West

Compaction - CO166-West
Compaction -
VAF-STAT-1-West

Compaction -
VAF-STAT-2-West

Compaction -
VAF-STAT-3-West

Compaction -
VAF-STAT-4-West

Pre-Crusher Compactor Model includes a Key
Start-Auto-Jog, 20HP Tri-volt T.E.F.C. motor,
UL/CUL Remote Power Unit, NEMA 4 Rated
Control Panel, Heavy Duty Ratchet Binders,
Tongue and Grrove Floor, Tongue and Groove
sides, A.N.S.1 2.245.2 Compliant and WASTEC
rated - Recommend XHD Octagon receiver

Hopper / Doghouse - 3 sided hopper - side feed -
left or right - ANSI

Special Compactor Option - West

Container Options - Hinged retainer teeth (3)

Decks and Enclosures - Power unit mounted on
rear deck

80% full - Advance warning light

Factory Options - Controls on remote pendant in
lieu of mounting in panel face on 15' cord

Pressure gauge - color coded and numeric - on
15" hose-mounted

Guardian Control System

(AMS) Automatic Maintenance Scheduler

100% Full Light

Multicycle Timer - factory set for 2 cycles

3 Phase

Left Side
Feed

7 Guage
with 6"
channel
around lip
of hopper
to
strengthen

Feed
Side:
Left-Hand
Side

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

$65,553.73

$3,588.78

$850.00

$340.24

$375.13
$364.21

$233.97

$300.30

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,553.73

$3,588.78

$850.00

$340.24

$375.13
$364.21

$233.97

$300.30

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



5712 Lower 3rd Street, Alexandria, LA, 71302

W WASTEQUIP

Compaction -
VAF-STAT-5-West

Container - LA -

OPR_40YD22FT_WQ_XHD lower and upper, Roof & Door Sheet 7 gauge,

Payment Terms

Shipping Terms

Low Temperature Oil 1.00 $0.00 $0.00

Special 40 YD XHD Octagton Receiver - rated up
to 130k packing force x 22' Long - Floor: 1/4" with
3" structural channels on 12" centers and 6"x 2"x
3/8" Structural Tubing Main Rails, Walls: 7 gauge 1,00 | $14.903.00 | $14,903.00
Door Frame 4 x 3 x 3/16", (3) Belly Bands,
Ratchet Operated Latching System. Wheels: (2),
Primed and Painted any Standard Color

Net 30 Days if credit has been established Subtotal $86,509.36

FOB Origin Shipping $5,197.38
Tax $7,137.02
Grand Total $98,843.76

Additional Information

Additional Terms

Additional
Information

Special Contract
Information

Our Quote serves as an offer to provide Products and/or services at the quantities and prices shown and is a good faith
estimate, based on our understanding of your needs. By signing below, you indicate your acceptance of our offer which is
expressly subject to the Wastequip Terms & Conditions of Sale (“Wastequip’s Terms™) located at:
https://www.wastequip.com/terms-conditions-sale, as of the date set forth in Section 1(b) of the WQ T&C, which are made
a part of this Quote. Wastequip’s Terms may be updated from time to time and are available by hard copy upon request.
Any changes or deviations to the terms of this Quote, including any different terms in an Order submitted by you, must be

agreed upon in writing by both parties.

Pricing is based on your anticipated Order prior to the expiration of this Quote, including product specifications, quantities
and timing. Any differences to your Order may result in different pricing, freight or other costs. Due to volatility in
petrochemical, steel and related Product material markets, actual prices and freight, are subject to change. We reserve
the right, by providing notice to you at any time before beginning Product manufacturing, to increase the price of the
Product(s) to reflect any increase in the cost to us which is due to any factor beyond our control (such as, without
limitation, any increase in the costs of labor, materials, or other costs of manufacture or supply). Unless otherwise stated,
materials and container sizes indicated on sales literature, invoices, price lists, quotations and delivery tickets are nominal
sizes and representations — actual volume, Products and materials are subject to manufacturing and commercial variation
and Wastequip’s practices, and may vary from nominal sizes and materials. All prices are in US dollars; this Quote may
not include all applicable taxes, brokerage fees or duties. If customer is not tax exempt, final tax calculations are subject to
change.

Sourcewell-Pricing & Product offerings are based on the Sourcewell Co-Operative Contract with Wastequip, LLC
(#040621-WAQl, eff. 06/02/2021) and such Contract terms & conditions are incorporated herein by reference. Pricing &
Product (& related) changes may occur at any time with proper documentation, & subject to Sourcewell approval;
therefore, offerings may change without written prior notice. Wastequip Product Limited Warranties, Disclaimers,
Limitation of Liability & Remedies, & Limited Warranty Provisions apply to all purchases thereunder.

Accepted By:

Company Name:

Date:

Purchase Order:

Please Reference Quote Number on all Purchase Orders


https://www.wastequip.com/terms-conditions-sale

