

Sell To:

Email

Contact Name Dan McComb

Bill To Name City of Merced

Bill To 678 W 18th St

Merced, CA 95340-4700

USA

mccombd@cityofmerced.org

Phone (209) 564-2513

Ship To Name City of Merced

Ship To 3504 N State Highway 59

Merced, CA 95348

USA

Quick Ship

## Quote Information

Salesperson Michael Lynn Expiration Date 9/10/2024
Salesperson Email mlynn@wastequip.com Quote Number WQ-10319700

Salesperson Phone (916) 203-9640 Please Reference Quote Number on all

Purchase Orders

Product	Product Description	Description	Selected Option	Quantity	Sales Price	Total Price
Compaction - APC-426-West	Pre-Crusher Compactor Model includes a Key Start-Auto-Jog, 20HP Tri-volt T.E.F.C. motor, UL/CUL Remote Power Unit, NEMA 4 Rated Control Panel, Heavy Duty Ratchet Binders, Tongue and Grrove Floor, Tongue and Groove sides, A.N.S.I Z.245.2 Compliant and WASTEC rated - Recommend XHD Octagon receiver	3 Phase	Feed Side: Left-Hand Side	1.00	\$65,553.73	\$65,553.73
Compaction - CO252 - 450-550-645-West	Hopper / Doghouse - 3 sided hopper - side feed - left or right - ANSI	Left Side Feed		1.00	\$3,588.78	\$3,588.78
Special Compaction Option - West (See Details for Product Information)	Special Compactor Option - West	7 Guage with 6" channel around lip of hopper to strengthen		1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
Compaction - CO234 - 450-550-645-West	Container Options - Hinged retainer teeth (3)			1.00	\$340.24	\$340.24
Compaction - CO121 - 145-245IP-265XP-345IP-West	Decks and Enclosures - Power unit mounted on rear deck			1.00	\$375.13	\$375.13
Compaction - CO102-West	80% full - Advance warning light			1.00	\$364.21	\$364.21
Compaction - CO122 - West	Factory Options - Controls on remote pendant in lieu of mounting in panel face on 15' cord			1.00	\$233.97	\$233.97
Compaction - CO166-West	Pressure gauge - color coded and numeric - on 15' hose-mounted			1.00	\$300.30	\$300.30
Compaction - VAF-STAT-1-West	Guardian Control System			1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Compaction - VAF-STAT-2-West	(AMS) Automatic Maintenance Scheduler			1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Compaction - VAF-STAT-3-West	100% Full Light			1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Compaction - VAF-STAT-4-West	Multicycle Timer - factory set for 2 cycles			1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00





Compaction - VAF-STAT-5-West	Low Temperature Oil		1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Container - LA - OPR_40YD22FT_WQ_XHD	Special 40 YD XHD Octagton Receiver - rated up to 130k packing force x 22' Long - Floor: 1/4" with 3" structural channels on 12" centers and 6"x 2"x 3/8" Structural Tubing Main Rails, Walls: 7 gauge lower and upper, Roof & Door Sheet 7 gauge, Door Frame 4 x 3 x 3/16", (3) Belly Bands, Ratchet Operated Latching System. Wheels: (2), Primed and Painted any Standard Color		1.00	\$14,903.00	\$14,903.00

Payment Terms

Net 30 Days if credit has been established

Shipping Terms

FOB Origin

Subtotal

\$86,509.36

Shipping \$5,197.38

Tax \$7,137.02

Grand Total \$98,843.76

## Additional Information

Additional Terms

Our Quote serves as an offer to provide Products and/or services at the quantities and prices shown and is a good faith estimate, based on our understanding of your needs. By signing below, you indicate your acceptance of our offer which is expressly subject to the Wastequip Terms & Conditions of Sale ("Wastequip's Terms"") located at: <a href="https://www.wastequip.com/terms-conditions-sale">https://www.wastequip.com/terms-conditions-sale</a>, as of the date set forth in Section 1(b) of the WQ T&C, which are made a part of this Quote. Wastequip's Terms may be updated from time to time and are available by hard copy upon request. Any changes or deviations to the terms of this Quote, including any different terms in an Order submitted by you, must be agreed upon in writing by both parties.

Additional Information

Pricing is based on your anticipated Order prior to the expiration of this Quote, including product specifications, quantities and timing. Any differences to your Order may result in different pricing, freight or other costs. Due to volatility in petrochemical, steel and related Product material markets, actual prices and freight, are subject to change. We reserve the right, by providing notice to you at any time before beginning Product manufacturing, to increase the price of the Product(s) to reflect any increase in the cost to us which is due to any factor beyond our control (such as, without limitation, any increase in the costs of labor, materials, or other costs of manufacture or supply). Unless otherwise stated, materials and container sizes indicated on sales literature, invoices, price lists, quotations and delivery tickets are nominal sizes and representations – actual volume, Products and materials are subject to manufacturing and commercial variation and Wastequip's practices, and may vary from nominal sizes and materials. All prices are in US dollars; this Quote may not include all applicable taxes, brokerage fees or duties. If customer is not tax exempt, final tax calculations are subject to change.

Special Contract Information

Sourcewell-Pricing & Product offerings are based on the Sourcewell Co-Operative Contract with Wastequip, LLC (#040621-WQI, eff. 06/02/2021) and such Contract terms & conditions are incorporated herein by reference. Pricing & Product (& related) changes may occur at any time with proper documentation, & subject to Sourcewell approval; therefore, offerings may change without written prior notice. Wastequip Product Limited Warranties, Disclaimers, Limitation of Liability & Remedies, & Limited Warranty Provisions apply to all purchases thereunder.

Signatures		
Accepted By:		
Company Name:		-
Date:		
Purchase Order:		
Please Reference	Quote Number on all Purchase Orders	